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ASSESSMENTS begin: Monday 7th March 2022 

 
Students are expected to be in the sports arena promptly for their exam on any given day.  If you do not have an assessment, you are expected to attend your normal lesson.    

On the days you have an afternoon exam your lunch is 11:50 to12:35. 
 

This is version 1 

DAY / DATE MORNING Mid-Session AFTERNOON 

March Start:  09.00 
P1 & P2 

Start: 11.00 
P3 & P4 

Start: 12:35 
P5 & P6 

Mon 7th March English Literature 
1hr 45 min 

 Chemistry (1) 
Triple: 1hr 45mins 
Double : 1hr 10mins 

 
Tues 8th March  
 

Mathematics 
Paper 1 non-calc 

1hr 30mins 

 Geography 
1hr 30mins  

 
Wed 9th March  Biology (2) 

Triple: 1hr 45mins 
Double: 1hr 10mins 

 

 English Language 
1hr 45 min 

 
 

Thurs 10th March Business Studies 
1 hour 

Spanish Listening  
H 50mins 
F 40mins  

Religious Studies 
55 minutes 

Fri 11th March  Physics  (3) 
Triple: 1hr 45mins 
Double: 1hr 10mins 

 

 History 
1hr 20mins 
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DAY / DATE MORNING Mid-Session AFTERNOON 

March Start:  09.00 
P1 & P2 

Start: 11.00 
P3 & P4 

Start: 12:35 
P5 & P6 

Mon 14th March Mathematics 
Paper 2 Calc 
1hr 30mins 

 

  Computer Science 
1hr 30mins 

Textiles 
2hrs 

German Writing 
H : 1hr 5mins F 50mins 

Tues 15th March Product Design 
2hrs  

Food & Nutrition 
1hr 30mins  

Music 
1hr 15mins 

 Physical Education  
1hrs 15mins 
Film Studies 
1hr 30mins 

Wed 16th March Spanish Writing 
H 1hr 5mins   

F 50mins 

German Listening  
H 50mins 
F 40mins 

French Writing 
H 1hr 5mins   

F 50mins 

Thurs 17th March  Drama 
1hr 

Electronics  
1hr 45mins 

Photography 
5hours 

Photography  
5hrs 

Photography 
5hrs 

Tues 22nd March  Art 
5hrs 

Art 
5hrs 

Art 
5hrs 

 
 


